Form PTO-1595	12-13-20	_ `	HEET	U.S. Department of Com U.S. Patent and Tradema	mer ark (
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	10290053 Patents and Trademarks: P	3.3 Tease record	ne attached origina	I documents or copy the	re
Name of Conveying Party(ies Motoyasu UTSUNOMIYA	s):	2. Name Name:		eceiving party(ies) CHNOLOGY, LTD.	
		Address:	37-8, Shiba 5- Tokyo, Japan	chome, Minato-ku,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(☐ Yes ☐ No	ies) attached?				
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: November	Merger Change of Name	Additional na	me(s) and address(⊠ No	es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):				
This document is being filed with a	new application, the exe	cution date o	of the application i	s: November 25, 200	<u>4</u>
A. Patent Application No	o(s).	В.	Patent No(s).		
	}				
	Additi	onal numbei	rs attached? 🔲 Y	′es ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to will concerning document should be	hom correspondence		number of applica	es ⊠ No tions and patents	
	hom correspondence	6. Total involv	number of applica	itions and patents	_
concerning document should be	hom correspondence	6. Total involv	number of applica	itions and patents	
concerning document should be Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total involv 7. Total ⊠ E	number of applica ed: <u>1</u> fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cl	tions and patents \$40.00 harged to deposit according	
concerning document should be Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total involv 7. Total Solution E	number of applica ed: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41 Inclosed Authorized to be co	harged to deposit acce	
concerning document should be Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total involv 7. Total B B C A 8. Depos	number of applicated: 1/2 fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be consit Account No. 25	tions and patents \$40.00 harged to deposit according	
concerning document should be Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total involv 7. Total B B C A 8. Depos	number of applica ed: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41 Inclosed Authorized to be co	harged to deposit acce	
concerning document should be Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total involv 7. Total Solution 6. Depose the depose the solution of the so	number of applicated: 1/2 fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be consit Account No. 25 th duplicate copy of the account)	harged to deposit acce	
concerning document should be Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total involv 7. Total Solution 6. Depose the depose the solution of the so	number of applicated: 1/2 fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be consit Account No. 25 th duplicate copy of the account)	harged to deposit acce	
concerning document should be Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing	6. Total involv 7. Total 8. Depos (Attac depos	number of applicated: 1/2 fee (37 CFR 3.41) fee	harged to deposit according this page if paying b	ру
concerning document should be Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing	6. Total involv 7. Total 8. Depos (Attacdepos	number of applicated: 1/2 fee (37 CFR 3.41) fee	harged to deposit according this page if paying b	

12/03/2004 STEUMEL1 00000024 11001320 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

Y&T December 2, 2004

PATENT REEL: 016054 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	
	Motoyasu UTSUNOMIYA of Tokyo, Japan
	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in RYSTAL PROJECTOR APPARATUS USING HEAT EXCHANGER AND METHOD OF COOLING
LIQUID C	RYSTAL PROJECTOR APPARATUS
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on, Application No,
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on November 25, 2004
WHE	REAS, NEC VIEWTECHNOLOGY, LTD.
	ess is 37-8, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
whereof is presents, do the said inverse patents which the use and may be grad assignment.	If the the third is the sum of th
	cant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date Novem	ber 25, 2004 Motogasu Utsunomusa (3)
Date	(signature) Motoyasu UTSUNOMIYA
Date	· · ·
Date	(signature)
Witness:	Zomov Vanase
	the Dund

RECORDED: 12/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 016054 FRAME: 0028